

ASX Announcement

4th May 2009

APPOINTMENT OF INTERIM COM PANY SECRETARY

JV Global Limited (ASX: JVG) is pleased to announce the appointment of Mr James Moran as interim Company Secretary with immediate effect.

Mr Moran holds a Bachelor of Business degree, is a qualified CPA, a Fellow of the Institute of Chartered Secretaries and has a Diploma with the Australian Institute of Company Directors. He has over 25 years experience working in Australia and overseas in Ghana, Mongolia, China and New Zealand.

As previously announced, the Board is continuing discussions with interested parties in relation to a potential capital raising. The discussions are at an advanced stage and JVG hopes to make a further announcement in the near future.

In light of the discussions to raise further capital, the Board has decided to suspend all discussions regarding the sale of JVG's 100%-owned subsidiary Component Homes.

For further information, please contact:

Peter Burns Chairman .JV Global Limited Telephone: (08) 9368 5038 Terry Opie Managing Director JV Global Limited Telephone: 0408 475 5.95



About JV Global Limited

JV Global listed on ASX in January 2005 (ASX: JVG). Our company manufactures steel building products from light weight and corrosion resistant steel, through the innovative use of computer controlled roll forming equipment. We are world leaders in providing entire solutions for manufacturing roll formed steel products, globally.

Since listing on ASX JV Global has established manufacturing joint ventures in India and United Arab Emirates. JV Global Limited is the first Australian Company to manufacture steel door frames in these countries! The clever use of technology combined with strong and influential joint venture partners has provided us with powerful competitive advantages.

JV Global is also expanding in Australia through the recent acquisition of Component Homes, a manufacturer of steel framed housing. This is enabling us to capture a growing share of the steel framing market in Australian. It also enables us to expand our innovative technology into the large and rapidly expanding markets in India and the Middle East.

Further details can be seen on our Website at http://www.jvglobal.com.au

Media and Investor enquiries should be directed to Mr Terry Opie who can be contacted at <u>terry@jvglobal.com.au</u> or +61 8 9325 2700.